
General ($161,189)

Capital Outlay $1,609,420

Special Education $208,099

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.409

Owner Occupied $3.153

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.525

Special Education $1.047

Bond Redemption $0.893

Capital Outlay $3.000

2021 Payable 2022 Levy 
per Thousand

$773,855

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$875,171Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2021 Payable 2022
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $287,300,666

Owner Occupied $33,133,170

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $54,309,034

Total $374,742,870

December 2021 Federal Child Count*

11.4

21.7%

22.3

$45,446Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

9.5

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 146.451

9-12 54.511

156.356

59.000

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 200.962 215.356

Student Data

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment 211

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 5

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 20.4%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 10.4%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

93.3%

14

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 2,678

Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment 211

Educational Funds $15,260

Sparsity $101,316

Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment 210.25

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

12

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

25.4

18.6

21.5

19.9

21.4

43

2021-2022 Profile of Harding County School District 31-1

Home County: Harding

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 0.000 0.000

12474 Tipperary St, Buffalo, SD  57720

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $60,606

as of 12/27/2022



Bond Redemption $285,700

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,480,325

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$308,977

$63

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $245,740

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,102,866

County $339,476

State $915,494

Federal $306,276

Total $2,664,112

$1,147,256

$32,766

$0

$0

$389,304

$11,440

$0

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,180,022 $400,744

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$153,019

$351,231

$108,173

$389

$1,661

$1,598

$9,060

$0

$0

$0

$266,666

$7,546

$21,166

$23,019

$0

$0

$606,887

$0

$0

$51,392

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$90,419 $41,526 $0

$0 $152,464 $0

$474,166 $690 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,163,317

$0

$0

$80,965

$204,615

$46,272

$0

$144,364

$28,580

$50,642

$0

$0

$0

$113,203

$424,622

$0

$0

$40,193

$114,683

$35,476

$0

$45,354

$13,104

$20,383

$0

$0

$0

$13,914

$108,336

$0

$0

$44,925

$49,365

$47,002

$10,061

$168,943

$66,810

$389

$0

$0

$0

$90,401

$126,834

$63

$0

$8,885

$2,478

$2,342

$0

$35,615

$8,739

$63,488

$0

$0

$0

$24,517

$17,195

$0

$0

$878

$640

$0

$142,403

$22,657

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$391

$0

$0

$0

$4,068

$854

$0

$57,923

$0

$4,742

$0

$0

$552,366

$11,250

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Harding County School District 31-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$125,874 $139,255

$2,903,463 $532,604 $353,225Total Expenditures

$1,831,958 $707,729 $586,232 $272,962 $183,773 $631,594


