as of 12/27/2022

2021-2022 Profile of Harding County School District 31-1

12474 Tipperary St, Buffalo, SD 57720

Home County: Harding Area in Square Miles: 2,678

Student Data

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment	211
Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment	211
Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment	210.25
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	5
December 2021 Federal Child Count*	43
% Special Needs Students*	20.4%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	10.4%
District Dropout Rate	0.0%
District Attendance Rate	93.3%
Student to Staff Ratio	9.5
Number of Graduates	14

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$45,446
Avg Years of Experience	11.4
% with Advanced Degrees	21.7%
Certified Instructional Staff	22.3
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

` '	
English	21.5
Math	18.6
Reading	25.4
Science	19.9
Composite Score	21.4
Number Tested	12

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$60,606

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	0.000	0.000
KG-8	146.451	156.356
9-12	54.511	59.000
Total	200.962	215.356

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$15,260

State Aid Funding

Total State Aid	\$875,171
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Sparsity	\$101,316
Special Education	\$0
General Aid	\$773,855

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

2021 Payable 2022 Taxable Valuations

\$374,742,870
\$54,309,034
\$33,133,170
\$287,300,666

Ending Fund Balance

General	(\$161,189)
Capital Outlay	\$1,609,420
Special Education	\$208,099
Impact Aid	

2021 Payable 2022 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.409
Owner Occupied	\$3.153
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.525
Special Education	\$1.047
Capital Outlay	\$3.000
Bond Redemption	\$0.893

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		
Local	\$1,102,866	\$1,147,256	\$389,304	Impact Aid	
County	\$339,476	\$32,766	\$11,440	Bond Redemption	
State	\$915,494	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	
Federal	\$306,276	\$0	\$0	Food Service	
Total	\$2,664,112	\$1,180,022	\$400,744	Other Enterprise	

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$1,480,325	\$51,392	\$308,977
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$63
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$153,019	\$1,661	\$21,166
Administration Services	\$351,231	\$1,598	\$23,019
Fiscal Services	\$90,419	\$41,526	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$152,464	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$474,166	\$690	\$0
Transportation Services	\$108,173	\$9,060	\$0
Other Support Services	\$389	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$266,666	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$245,740	\$7,546	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$2,903,463	\$532,604	\$353,225

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,163,317	\$424,622	\$108,336	\$126,834	\$17,195	\$391
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$63	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$80,965	\$40,193	\$44,925	\$8,885	\$878	\$0
Administration Services	\$204,615	\$114,683	\$49,365	\$2,478	\$640	\$4,068
Fiscal Services	\$46,272	\$35,476	\$47,002	\$2,342	\$0	\$854
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$10,061	\$0	\$142,403	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$144,364	\$45,354	\$168,943	\$35,615	\$22,657	\$57,923
Transportation Services	\$28,580	\$13,104	\$66,810	\$8,739	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$50,642	\$20,383	\$389	\$63,488	\$0	\$4,742
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$552,366
Co-Curricular	\$113,203	\$13,914	\$90,401	\$24,517	\$0	\$11,250
Total Expenditures	\$1,831,958	\$707,729	\$586,232	\$272,962	\$183,773	\$631,594

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.